CITY OF g(') l w

UERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM June 7, 2019
TO: Klarissa J. Pefia, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /ﬁ

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Guillermina Osoria to the Area Agency on
Aging/Older Americans Act Advisory Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Area
Agency on Aging/Older American’s Act Advisory Council in accordance with the City of
Albuquerque Joint Powers Agreement Section 11-1-1, et seq. NMSA 1978, and with 45 Code of
Federal Regulations, Part 1321.57.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Guillermina Osoria July 31, 2022
221 Texas St NE

Albuquerque, NM 87108

Ms. Guillermina Osoria is bilingual lifestyle coach for the Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention National Diabetes Prevention Program. She is also a Silver Sneakers Instructors for
the Medicare Advantage Health Plans, and serves as the Executive Program Director for the
Davis Rojas Foundation, Inc., serving disadvantaged individuals, seniors, youth, the homeless
and those recently released from incarceration.

A resident of Council District 6, Ms. Osoria will fill a vacancy and serve as an at-large member
of council. Her first term will expire July 31, 2022.



The remaining members are:

Representing

1.

_
S0 NI n W

11.

Member Representative of Support Services

At Large
At Large
Health Care Provider
At Large
County Appointment
County Appointment
County Appointment

. Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque

Appointment
Village of Tijeras

Name

Vacant

Ms. Lynne L. Anker Unnever
Mr. Alfonso Otero

Ms. Meggin Lorino

Vacant

Ms. Hazel Mella

Mr. Leonard Stitelman

Mr. Conway Wood

Mr. Mel Perarson

Ms. Debbie Chisenhall

Term

07/31/2022
07/31/2020
07/31/2022

03/27/2020
06/09/2018
10/27/2018
03/01/2020

03/01/2020
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



