

Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

June 7, 2019

TO:

Klarissa J. Peña, President, City Council

FROM:

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT:

Mayor's appointment of Ms. Guillermina Osoria to the Area Agency on

Aging/Older Americans Act Advisory Council

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Area Agency on Aging/Older American's Act Advisory Council in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Joint Powers Agreement Section 11-1-1, et seq. NMSA 1978, and with 45 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1321.57.

APPOINTEE NAME

Ms. Guillermina Osoria 221 Texas St NE Albuquerque, NM 87108 **TERM**

July 31, 2022

Ms. Guillermina Osoria is bilingual lifestyle coach for the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention National Diabetes Prevention Program. She is also a Silver Sneakers Instructors for the Medicare Advantage Health Plans, and serves as the Executive Program Director for the Davis Rojas Foundation, Inc., serving disadvantaged individuals, seniors, youth, the homeless and those recently released from incarceration.

A resident of Council District 6, Ms. Osoria will fill a vacancy and serve as an at-large member of council. Her first term will expire July 31, 2022.

The remaining members are:

Representing N		Name	Term
1.	Member Representative of Support Services	s Vacant	
3.	At Large	Ms. Lynne L. Anker Unnever	07/31/2022
4.	At Large	Mr. Alfonso Otero	07/31/2020
5.	Health Care Provider	Ms. Meggin Lorino	07/31/2022
6.	At Large	Vacant	
7.	County Appointment	Ms. Hazel Mella	03/27/2020
	County Appointment	Mr. Leonard Stitelman	06/09/2018
	County Appointment	Mr. Conway Wood	10/27/2018
	Village of Los Ranchos de Albuquerque Appointment	Mr. Mel Perarson	03/01/2020
11.	Village of Tijeras	Ms. Debbie Chisenhall	03/01/2020

Area Agency On Aging/Older Americans Act Advisory Council

Appointment of Ms. Guillermina Osoria

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

Date